COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC NEY

ROB K	RAMER, JR.		MACLEOD LAW GROUP LL COUNTY ATTORNE
WILLI	AM V. NICHOLS	ORCHESTER COULT	COCKTTATIONAL
RICKY	C. TRAVERS	OPEN AGENDA February 4, 2025	
II. III. IV.	•	n giance s to Agenda und Cash on Hand: \$ -305(b): (1), (13) & (7) ssion Minutes – January 21, 2025	5:00 p.m. 5:01 p.m. 6:00 p.m.
VI.	 Administrative Office of Request to Advertise for I Letter of Support – FY25 Cooperative Agreement – Waterway Improvement I Commendation(s) 	rsement Report – Week Ending January 31, 20 the Courts – AY2025 Courthouse Security For Proposals – Towing Services – Public Works Educational Facilities Master Plan – Dorche – Noxious Weeds – Maryland Department of Funds Grant Awards – Public Works land 4H State Archery Competition	unding – Circuit Court ster County Public Schools
VII.	Proclamation(s) National Outdoor Show M		6:07 p.m.
VIII.	Presentation(s)	itiative Update – City of Cambridge	6:12 p.m.
	Action Items A. Event Request – Wild Go B. Earmark Requests Discuss	Attached oose Chase – Friends of Blackwater	6:40 p.m. 6:45 p.m.
XII.	C. Poll Confirmation Council's Comments Public Comments Adjournment		6:50 p.m. 6:55 p.m. 7:00 p.m.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



LEGISLATIVE AGENDA February 4, 2025

"Legislative Day"

2025 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. 2 (in calendar year)

I. Introduction – 911 Fee Increase

6:40 p.m.

AN ACT OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND PURSUANT TO MD. CODE ANN., PUBLIC SAFETY § 1-311 TO AMEND CHAPTER 85 – EMERGENCY TELEPONE CHARGE, § 85-1 OF THE DORCHESTER COUNTY CODE BY INCREASING THE 911 FEE FOR DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND TO \$2.00 PER MONTH.

JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY